public offering price of $17.00 per share, our pro forma historical net tangible book value of our common stock as of September 30, 2010 was
$30.7 million, or $0.40 per share. Pro forma historical net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets
reduced by the amount of our total liabilities and divided by the number of shares of our outstanding common stock at September 30, 2010, after
giving effect to the above referenced pro forma adjustments.

   After giving effect to the above referenced pro forma adjustments and receipt of the net proceeds from our sale of 4,500,000 shares of
common stock in this offering based upon the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would
have been approximately $97.2 million, or $1.19 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value of $0.79 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $15.81 per share to new investors purchasing common stock in
this offering.

   The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

   If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full, based upon the initial public offering
price of $17.00 per share, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $1.31 per share, and the
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering would be $15.69 per share.

   The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2010, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, the differences between existing stockholders
and new investors with respect to the total number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average
price per share paid before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, based upon the
initial public offering price of $17.00 per share of common stock:

   Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will cause the number of shares held by existing stockholders to be reduced to 72,971,853
shares, or 89.1% of the total number of shares of our

55

Initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00
  Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010   $ 0.40
  Increase per share attributable to this offering from new investors   0.79

Pro forma net tangible book value per share, as adjusted to give effect to this
offering   1.19

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $ 15.81

Total

Consideration

  Total Shares

Average
Price Per

Share

   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   77,371,853   94.5 % $ 360,382,190   82.5 % $ 4.66
New stockholders in this offering   4,500,000   5.5 %   76,500,000   17.5 %   17.00

  Total   81,871,853   100 % $ 436,882,190   100 %

Table of Contents

common stock outstanding after this offering. If the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the number of shares
held by existing stockholders after this offering would be reduced to 72,311,853 shares, or 87.6%, of the total number of shares of our common
stock outstanding after this offering.

   The above discussion and tables are based on a pro forma, as adjusted basis, of 81,871,853 shares of common stock issued and outstanding
as of September 30, 2010, and excludes:

•  19,024,633 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of September 30, 2010 to purchase our